Biography of THE HONORABLE GARY D. STUBBLEFIELD ARKANSAS STATE SENATOR



CHAIRMAN – JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE PEER REVIEW SENATE DISTRICT 6

Senator Gary Stubblefield is serving his first term in the Arkansas Senate and represents District 6, which encompasses Logan, Yell, and parts of Franklin and Johnson counties. He is chairman of Joint Budget Committee-Peer Review and vice chairman of Arkansas Legislative Committee (ALC) Litigation Reports Oversight Subcommittee. Currently in the 90th General Assembly, his committee memberships include:

- Senate Public Health, Welfare and Labor
- Senate Agriculture, Forestry and Economic Development
- Joint Energy
- Joint Performance Review (JPR)
- Arkansas Legislative Council (ALC)
- Joint Budget Committee (JBC)
- ALC-Charitable, Penal and Correctional Institutions
- ALC-Hospital and Medicaid Study Subcommittee
- Alzheimer's Advisory Council

During the 89th General Assembly, Senator Stubblefield served on the Arkansas Legislative Council, Senate Judiciary Committee, Legislative Joint Auditing, State Agencies and Governmental Affairs, Joint Energy Committee, Senate Children and Youth Committee, and the Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission Oversight Committee. The Senator was also a member of the Joint Energy Council.

Regional and nationally, Senator Stubblefield works with legislators from across the country on several key organizations. He serves on the Fiscal Affairs and Government Operations Committee of the Southern Legislative Conference (SLC); the Energy, Environment and Agriculture Task Force of the American Legislative Exchange Council (ALEC); the Energy and Environmental Public Policy Committee of the Council of State Governments (CSG) and the Health and Human Services and Legislative Effectiveness Standing Committees of the National Conference of State Legislatures.

A former state representative, he served his first term in the House of Representatives for District 67 during the 88th General Assembly. During his term, he served on the Arkansas Legislative Council as vice chairman of the Litigation Reports Oversight Subcommittee; House Public Transportation Committee as vice chair of the Subcommittee for Waterways and Aeronautics; Joint Energy Committee; and the House Committee for Aging, Children and Youth, and Legislative and Military Affairs.

Senator Stubblefield graduated from County Line High School in Branch, Arkansas, and attended the University of Arkansas, where he played football for the Razorbacks. His civic involvement includes serving on the Quorum Court, the local school board and the Farm Service Commission. He and his wife, Kathi, have one son and one daughter. Stubblefield has been a dairy farmer for over 30 years and is the owner of Valley View Farms in Branch.